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CAMPEONATO DE ASTURIAS OPEN DE VERANO 23/24
Gijón, 26 - 28/7/2024

Prueba 4 Masc., 100m Espalda Abs.
26/07/2024 - 18:04 Resultados
Puntos: FINA 2023

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts 50m 100m

Infantil Masculino

1. ANSON CANO Jacobo 09 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo 1:01.02 496 29.22 31.80
2. AGUINACO ALVAREZ Pablo 09 R.G.C. Covadonga 1:01.19 492 29.90 31.29
3. ALVAREZ LERA Andros 09 C.N. Santa Olaya 1:03.85 433 31.10 32.75
4. CORRALES DIAZ Hugo 09 C.N. Santa Olaya 1:07.70 363 33.16 34.54
5. STASIAK VEGA Kailani 10 C.N. Las Anclas Castrillon 1:09.09 342 34.09 35.00
6. MORALES ALBARRACIN J. 09 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo 1:10.99 315 34.57 36.42
7. RODRIGUEZ GARCIA Pedro 10 R.G.C. Covadonga 1:11.63 307 35.19 36.44
8. ALVAREZ ANDUJAR Marcos 10 C.N. Aviles 1:13.29 286 35.32 37.97
9. ALVAREZ MARTINEZ Alvaro 10 C.N. Santa Olaya 1:14.35 274 36.35 38.00

Junior Masculino

1. TOLEDO ALVAREZ Jorge 07 R.G.C. Covadonga 59.21 543 28.66 30.55
2. GARCIA MARTINEZ David 08 C.N. Santa Olaya 1:02.09 471 30.09 32.00
3. GONZALEZ PEREZ Marcos 07 C.N. Santa Olaya 1:02.19 469 30.50 31.69
4. RODRIGUEZ CUEVA Ruben 08 C.N. Santa Olaya 1:03.95 431 31.45 32.50
5. CERRO CASTRO Adrian 06 C.N. Cuencas Mineras 1:05.77 396 32.22 33.55
6. FERNANDEZ CANELLA Alvaro 08 C.N. Cuencas Mineras 1:07.82 361 32.31 35.51
7. IGLESIAS VENTOSA Jon 08 C.N. Aviles 1:08.15 356 33.69 34.46

Absoluto Masculino

1. ZORNOZA QUIROS Alvaro 05 C.N. Santa Olaya 53.72 728 25.83 27.89
2. ALVAREZ FERNANDEZ A. 04 R.G.C. Covadonga 57.41 596 28.40 29.01
3. TOLEDO ALVAREZ Jorge 07 R.G.C. Covadonga 59.21 543 28.66 30.55
4. ANSON CANO Jacobo 09 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo 1:01.02 496 29.22 31.80
5. AGUINACO ALVAREZ Pablo 09 R.G.C. Covadonga 1:01.19 492 29.90 31.29
6. GARCIA MARTINEZ David 08 C.N. Santa Olaya 1:02.09 471 30.09 32.00
7. GONZALEZ PEREZ Marcos 07 C.N. Santa Olaya 1:02.19 469 30.50 31.69
8. ALONSO CASTRO Ignacio 04 C.N. Las Anclas Castrillon 1:02.48 462 29.84 32.64
9. FERNANDEZ AMOR Aitor 04 C.N. Las Anclas Castrillon 1:03.16 448 30.66 32.50

10. ALVAREZ LERA Andros 09 C.N. Santa Olaya 1:03.85 433 31.10 32.75
11. RODRIGUEZ CUEVA Ruben 08 C.N. Santa Olaya 1:03.95 431 31.45 32.50
12. CERRO CASTRO Adrian 06 C.N. Cuencas Mineras 1:05.77 396 32.22 33.55
13. CORRALES DIAZ Hugo 09 C.N. Santa Olaya 1:07.70 363 33.16 34.54
14. FERNANDEZ CANELLA Alvaro 08 C.N. Cuencas Mineras 1:07.82 361 32.31 35.51
15. IGLESIAS VENTOSA Jon 08 C.N. Aviles 1:08.15 356 33.69 34.46
16. STASIAK VEGA Kailani 10 C.N. Las Anclas Castrillon 1:09.09 342 34.09 35.00
17. MORALES ALBARRACIN J. 09 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo 1:10.99 315 34.57 36.42
18. RODRIGUEZ GARCIA Pedro 10 R.G.C. Covadonga 1:11.63 307 35.19 36.44
19. ALVAREZ ANDUJAR Marcos 10 C.N. Aviles 1:13.29 286 35.32 37.97
20. ALVAREZ MARTINEZ Alvaro 10 C.N. Santa Olaya 1:14.35 274 36.35 38.00

Open

1. ZORNOZA QUIROS Alvaro 05 C.N. Santa Olaya 53.72 728 25.83 27.89
2. NAVARRO LOSADA Sergi 07 CGTD 54.43 700 26.49 27.94
3. SUAREZ MARTINEZ Diego 08 CGTD 56.08 640 27.43 28.65
4. ALVAREZ FERNANDEZ A. 04 R.G.C. Covadonga 57.41 596 28.40 29.01
5. TOLEDO ALVAREZ Jorge 07 R.G.C. Covadonga 59.21 543 28.66 30.55
6. SAN SEGUNDO JIMENEZ Alvaro07 C.N. Ciudad De Avila 59.70 530 28.19 31.51
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CAMPEONATO DE ASTURIAS OPEN DE VERANO 23/24
Gijón, 26 - 28/7/2024

Prueba 4, Masc., 100m Espalda, Open

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts 50m 100m

7. ANSON CANO Jacobo 09 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo 1:01.02 496 29.22 31.80
8. AGUINACO ALVAREZ Pablo 09 R.G.C. Covadonga 1:01.19 492 29.90 31.29
9. GARCIA MARTINEZ David 08 C.N. Santa Olaya 1:02.09 471 30.09 32.00

10. GONZALEZ PEREZ Marcos 07 C.N. Santa Olaya 1:02.19 469 30.50 31.69
11. ALONSO CASTRO Ignacio 04 C.N. Las Anclas Castrillon 1:02.48 462 29.84 32.64
12. FERNANDEZ AMOR Aitor 04 C.N. Las Anclas Castrillon 1:03.16 448 30.66 32.50
13. ALVAREZ LERA Andros 09 C.N. Santa Olaya 1:03.85 433 31.10 32.75
14. RODRIGUEZ CUEVA Ruben 08 C.N. Santa Olaya 1:03.95 431 31.45 32.50
15. CERRO CASTRO Adrian 06 C.N. Cuencas Mineras 1:05.77 396 32.22 33.55
16. CORRALES DIAZ Hugo 09 C.N. Santa Olaya 1:07.70 363 33.16 34.54
17. FERNANDEZ CANELLA Alvaro 08 C.N. Cuencas Mineras 1:07.82 361 32.31 35.51
18. IGLESIAS VENTOSA Jon 08 C.N. Aviles 1:08.15 356 33.69 34.46
19. STASIAK VEGA Kailani 10 C.N. Las Anclas Castrillon 1:09.09 342 34.09 35.00
20. MORALES ALBARRACIN J. 09 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo 1:10.99 315 34.57 36.42
21. RODRIGUEZ GARCIA Pedro 10 R.G.C. Covadonga 1:11.63 307 35.19 36.44
22. ALVAREZ ANDUJAR Marcos 10 C.N. Aviles 1:13.29 286 35.32 37.97
23. ALVAREZ MARTINEZ Alvaro 10 C.N. Santa Olaya 1:14.35 274 36.35 38.00


